Name of the Work : Infringement Removal 

work for Dankuni - Baltikuri 3rd and 4th 

Line in Howrah Division of Eastern Railway 
(Dankuni, Dankuni CC Link, Bhattanagar 

& Baltikuri). Approx. Tender Value: 
% 20,46,59,329.96. Earnest Money 
Deposit : € 11,73,300/- (Eleven lakh 
Seventy Three thousand & Three Hundred 

only) to be deposited in favour of FA& 
CAO/Con/Eastern Railway, Kolkata. Cost 

of the Tender Document : 0.00. Validity 
of Offer and Earnest money should be 

90 days from date of Opening of Tender. 
Date and Time of Closing of Tender : 

30.10.2025 at 11.00 hrs.

[...]

Municipal Road, On the West by: H/o Sasadhar Roy. 
Boundaries of the flat: On the North by: Open to sky, On the South by: Others flat, On the 
East by: Stair & Common Corridor & Lift, On the West by: Open to sky. 

1) 04.08.2025 
2) 08.10.2025 
3) Rs. 12,45,122.08/- 

(Rupees Twelve Lakh Forty Five 
Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two 
and Paisa Eight Only) contractual dues 
up to 29.07.2025 with further interest 
@ 9.70% p.a. from 30.07.2025 on monthly 

rests and also penal interest @2.00% p.a. 
over and above within 60 days from the 
date of receipt of the said notice. 

BORROWER:

[...]

A.D.S.R-Kadambagachi, District 24 Parganas North (vide Title Deed No. 
11904-09543 of 2016) 
The aforesaid property bounded: 
On the North by: Nibedita Road, On the South by: House of Rabin Bose, On the East by: 
12 ftwide Road, On the West by: House of Tapan Roy. 

4) 17.07.2025 

08.10.2025 
Rs. 25,55,564.03/- 
(Rupees Twenty five lakh fifty five 
thousand five hundred sixty four and 3 
paise) within 60 days from the date of 
receiptof the said notice,     

Date: 08/10/2025 
Place: Nager Bazar, Basirhat   Sd/- Chief Manager & Authorised Officer 

Bank of India   

Name of borrower(s), | Description af mortgaged property (Secured Asset) Date of O/S Amount Date of